

# HIS Hawaii Opens The Consignment Garage in Aiea - Japanese Tour Company diversifies and expands into a local style business -

Hawaii HIS Corporation (dba HIS Hawaii) soft-opened The Consignment Garage at Harbor Center in Aiea. This is the company's new effort in reaching out to local community, outside of its existent tour business, and this store will focus mainly on sporting/exercising goods and outdoor equipment, which is favored as local people's leisure.





Store location: Harbor Center in Aiea

The Consignment Garage will consign mainly sporting goods (surfing, fishing, beach activity, football, baseball, and etc.), exercising equipment (bench, weights, bars, racks, pulley equipment, treadmills, and etc.), and outdoor equipment. The store will shelf, clean, and market the items. When the items are sold, the sales will be split 50% to the owner and the other 50% to the store.

Gavin Wilson, Store Manager of The Consignment Garage says "With our new effort in reaching out to local community through this consignment store, outside of the existent tour business at HIS Hawaii, we believe we are able to offer not only affordable purchases of sporting and exercising goods, but also and more importantly, contribute to sustainability of our local community by extending each product life. As a consignment store as well as a family member of HIS Hawaii, we will always seek new ways to malama (give back) to the community here in Hawaii."





### How the consignment program works:

Owner of the product(s) brings the item(s) to the store	<ul> <li>If deemed for sale, the store will shelf the item(s) for the next 90 days</li> <li>If not deemed for sale, the item(s) will be returned to the owner</li> </ul>
The item(s) will be shelved for the next 90 days	<ul> <li>If sold during the period, the sales will be split 50% to the owner and the other 50% to the store</li> <li>Checks to be mailed out on the first of each month</li> </ul>
If not sold in the 90 days, the owner has 10 days to pick up the item(s)	<ul> <li>If not picked up within the 10 days, the item(s) will be automatically donated to the store</li> </ul>

## People interested in consigning are welcomed to send the store Text/Email/DM at its social media:

Phone:	(808) 762-4620
Text:	(808) 228-1620
Email:	theconsignmentgarage@gmail.com
Facebook:	@theconsignmentgarage
Instagram:	@the consignment garage
Twitter:	<u>@ConsignGarage</u>

#### [The Consignment Garage]

Consign mainly sporting/exercising goods and outdoor equipment
98-029 Hekaha St. Building 5 unit 9, Harbor Center
Aiea, Hi 96701
800sf
9:00–17:00 (Closed on Wednesday)
2

## About Hawaii HIS Corporation

Since its establishment in 1991, HIS Hawaii has been committed to providing visitors with the opportunity to experience and enjoy all that Hawai'i has to offer, from its natural beauty, to its rich culture, history, and beyond. For our beloved guests who are unfortunately unable to visit Hawai'i at this time, we are proud to provide the most up-to-date local information through our website, <u>LeaLea Web</u>. In the face of the devastating impact of COVID-19 on Hawai'i's tourism industry, HIS Hawaii remains committed to contributing to the local community. Along with our amazing local business partners, we will continue to share the spirit of aloha with the world, through the <u>Waikiki PCR Testing Center</u>, our English tour activities <u>LeaLea Tours</u>, Real Estate services <u>Hawaii Square</u> and more.



- Corporate Website <u>https://www.his-hawaii.com/en/</u>
- Travel Website <u>https://flights.hisgo.com/hi/?lang=en</u>
- Official Website <u>https://www.lealeaweb.com/</u>
- Instagram <u>@lealeahawaii</u> / <u>@hishawaii</u>
- Facebook <u>@likehawaii.jp</u> / <u>@lealeaweb</u> / <u>@HISWorld.Hawaii</u>
- Twitter <u>@lealeahawaii</u>
- YouTube <u>LeaLea Hawaii TV</u>

## Image download

You can download the images used in this document by using this link: <u>https://bit.ly/3GzCPop</u>

## Contact information Hawaii HIS Corporation PR & Media hnl-pr@his-world.com